Illinois law.
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Section 1450.300  Quarterly Submission of Payment of PIMW Transporter Fee 

a)	Payment of the PIMW transporter fee required by Section 56.6(a) of the Act shall be made on a quarterly basis with the submission of the Quarterly PIMW Report.  The payment shall be received by the Agency on or before April 15, July 15, October 15 and January 15 of each year and shall cover the three preceding calendar months. 

b)	If the calculation of fees under this Section results in an overpayment, the Agency shall credit this overpayment against the PIMW transporter fees due during the next quarter.  The Agency shall issue no refunds. 

c)	If the calculation of fees under this Section results in an underpayment of greater than $10, the amount is due to the Agency within 10 calendar days after receipt of an underpayment notice from the Agency. 

d)	Each transporter shall notify the Agency if it intends to permanently cease transportation of PIMW.  This notification shall be received by the Agency within 30 calendar days after ceasing the transportation of PIMW and include: 

1)	the name and address of the transporter; 

2)	the date by which PIMW will cease to be transported; and 

3)	a fee payment schedule to assure submission of fees in accordance with this Part. 

e)	In the event that a transporter does not transport any PIMW for any quarter, the transporter shall submit the Quarterly PIMW Report to the Agency at the times indicated in subsection (a) of this Section and shall indicate "none" in the appropriate spaces on the Quarterly PIMW Report 

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 6515, effective April 23, 2009)
